Scrip Code: 536264



Date: 29th May 2024

To, BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI - 400 001.

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and all the other applicable provisions thereto, please find attached Press Release dated 29th May 2024.

Thanking You

For Tiger Logistics (India) Limited

Vishal Saurav Gupta Company Secretary & Compliance Officer





Tiger Logistics Launches FreightJar 2.0: Revolutionizing Imports, Air Cargo, and LCL Market for Global Forwarding Companies

29th **May 2024, New Delhi** – Tiger Logistics (India) Limited, a BSE-listed international logistics company with over 24+ years of experience, announced the launch of FreightJar 2.0. This major upgrade to its proprietary freight booking and management platform will enable businesses of all sizes to handle their import shipments, including FCL (Full Container Load), LCL (Less than Container Load), and Air Freight, with enhanced ease and efficiency. This is in addition to its existing capabilities for FCL exports.

Launched in April last year, FreightJar has successfully onboarded over 500 exporters across various industries, including automotive, textiles, PTAs, consumer durables, and food and food produce. The latest version, FreightJar 2.0, is now fully integrated with core technology and ready for immediate use by exporters and importers in India. It is also accessible to over 5,000 forwarders and agents globally, primarily in the US, Asia-Pacific, Europe, Latin America, and Middle East markets.

Commenting on the achievement, Mr. Harpreet Singh Malhotra, MD of Tiger Logistics (India) Limited said, "FreightJar's impressive performance in its first year demonstrates its potential to empower businesses, With the launch of FreightJar 2.0, expanding into LCL and Air Freight segments, we believe it will revolutionize the industry. This advancement will drive SMEs and MSMEs deeper into the global trade market and create stronger partnerships with global agents."

"In the world of international trade, FreightJar 2.0 stands as a beacon, empowering businesses of all sizes to compete effectively, Regardless of shipment volume or mode of transport, it enables them to navigate complexities with confidence, echoing the principles of sustainable growth that underpin our approach" he added"

About FreightJar 2.0:

Empowering Small and Medium Enterprises

FreightJar 2.0 is a crucial link, enabling smaller businesses to access competitive freight rates for FCL & LCL shipments and Air Cargo, which are typically only available to larger corporations.

Modern Interface, Improved Performance

FreightJar 2.0 boasts a modern, user-friendly design with an intuitive, mobile-responsive user interface (UI) and user experience (UX). This streamlined approach simplifies logistics processes, enabling businesses to:

- Effortlessly request and compare quotes for FCL, LCL, and air freight shipments, securing the best rates.
- · Seamlessly book shipments through an optimized process.
- Track cargo movement in real-time for full visibility.
- Automate documentation management, reducing manual tasks and errors.
- Access multilingual options for global use.

Digital Innovation Meets Industry Expertise

Tiger Logistics' deep industry knowledge and strong global presence enhance FreightJar's growth. This combination ensures smooth cargo movement and reduces on-ground challenges.

Abhishek Jain, Head of Product at FreightJar, said, "Our commitment to innovation and customer needs remains steadfast. With ongoing investments in research, strategic partnerships, and customer insights, FreightJar 2.0 is leading the way in international logistics."

He further added, "Our digital solutions are built on real-world expertise, ensuring a seamless logistics process for our customers."

Revolutionizing Global Logistics Management

FreightJar 2.0 advances the management of FCL, LCL, and air freight shipments for businesses of all sizes. With its intuitive interface and advanced features, it is transforming how businesses engage in international trade.





About Tiger Logistics (India) Limited (BSE:536264):

Tiger Logistics India Limited is a BSE-listed leading international logistics company and solutions provider, covering freight forwarding, transportation and customs clearance. With a strong presence of 50+ agents and partners across the world. Tiger Logistics (India) Limited boasts over 24+ years of experience in the automotive, engineering, yarns, textiles, pharmaceutical, commodities, FMCG industries, among others. With an asset-light model and one-stop solution to customers for international trades, Tiger Logistics (India) Limited works with agents & partners across the board to deliver reliable, efficient, and timely cargo movement around the world.

Tiger Logistics (India) Limited was founded in the year 2000 in response to a need for a reliable, high-principled player in the Indian logistics scenario and a goal to be a one-stop shop for international logistics. With cost innovation and personalized service at its core, by working as a logistics partner instead of just a vendor. It carves tailored solutions for its customers to manage their end-to-end logistics requirements. For more information, please visit the company website: www.tigerlogistics.in

Safe Harbor:

Statements in this document relating to future status, events, or circumstances, including but not limited to statements about plans and objectives, the progress and results of research and development, potential project characteristics, project potential, and target dates for project-related issues are forward-looking statements based on estimates and the anticipated effects of future events on current and developing circumstances. Such statements are subject to numerous risks and uncertainties and are not necessarily predictive of future results. Actual results may differ materially from those anticipated in the forward-looking statements. The company assumes no obligation to update forward-looking statements to reflect actual results changed assumptions or other factors.

For further details please contact:

TIGER LOGISTICS (INDIA) LIMITED	
CIN: L74899DL2000PLC105817	

Mr. Vishal Saurav Gupta,
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

L: 011 4735 1111

E: csvishal@tigerlogistics.in W: www.tigerlogistics.in

Mr. Ritesh S Singh, Investor Relations Consultant, Rik Capital

M: +91 83293 85762

E: ritesh.singh@rikcapital.in_W: www.rikcapital.in